

Jam Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, butter (**milk**), sugar, **eggs**, red currant jelly (23%) (red currant juice, sugar citrus pectin, sodium citrate), baking powder (**wheat**), vanilla sugar.

Allergy advice: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**. Once open, store in an airtight container. Keep in a cool place. www.bloombakers.co.uk

Made in a facility that handles eggs, dairy, (pea)nuts, gluten, soya, sulphites, mustard, crustaceans and most other allergens. We cannot guarantee that our products are free from trace amounts of any of these allergens.